DECISION

On the Regulations in Regard to the Composition of the Estonian Delegation to the Baltic Assembly for the Period of 2015–2019

The Baltic Assembly decided to grant, as a pilot project, the Riigikogu, the Parliament of Estonia, the right to establish its own regulations regarding the forming of the Estonian delegation to the Baltic Assembly in the period between 2015 and 2019. Afterwards, the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly shall assess the results and efficiency of this approach. In case the approach is identified as successful, a decision will be taken on amending the Statutes of the Baltic Assembly.

President of the Baltic Assembly

Vice President of the Baltic Assembly Vice President of the Baltic Assembly

Laine RANDJÄRV
Republic of Estonia

Giedrė PURVANECKIENĖ
Republic of Lithuania

Jānis VUCĀNSRepublic of Latvia

Tallinn, 24 October 2014